

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 1 of 4

Report #: 120070465	9 - 00007407								
Report Type:	Initial Report: 🗌	Prosecutors Re	port: 🗌	Supplement:	🛛 Re-open	: 🗌 Assist	:: 🗌 Closing:		
Attachments:	Statements: 🔲	Teletype: 🔲 Pho	otos: 🗆] Sketchmap:	Evidence:	□ Other:	\boxtimes		
CFS NO	INCIDENT DATE TIM	1		PRIMARY OFFICER		BADGE NO	INVESTIGATING C		BADGE NO
1200704559	12/14/2012 09:4	1 12/14/2012]J	JEWISS, DANIELE.		0336	VAN NESS, RAG	CHAEL	1431
INCIDENT ADDRES				APARTMENT		- 「「「「「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「「」」 「」 「」 「」 「」 「」	그 사람은 승규는 수학을 받았어.	ANCE CASE STATUS	
00012 Dickinson Dr.	/ Newtown 06482					Not Applicabl	e	Active	
	OMPLAINANT V=VICTIN				<u> </u>	O=OFFENDER	D=DRIVER S=SU		
STATUS NAME W J		SEX RACE D.O.B.	· .	TELEPHONE	ADDRESS 02 03 12			JOP ST	ATE & NO.
·	3=COUNTERFEIT/FORG								
CODE OTY. DESCR		BRAND	MODE			AKE MODEL			EST.VALUE
E 1 One (1)	Sony DVD-R recordable co	mpact							
Action Taken: (On 1/8/13, this Dete	ctive received a te	lephone	call from 01 02	2 03 12 regard	ding	01 02 03 12	, who was a	student
from 01 02 03	12 class	sroom at Sandy H		- Constanting of the	the second se		And the second second second second	01 02 03 12	
			-		and the second	-	5 1 1 5 A 1 C	2 inquired as to wh	
-	involve and where it					•			t that the
interview would	I follow an invitation	al process, and the	at if ^{01 02 0}	^{3 12} chose not to	talk about the	e incident, sh	ne would not be	pressed to do so.	
	d to 01 02 02 12 th	t in this Data dive		n which is been			01 02 03		
	ed to <mark>01 02 03 12</mark> tha rapy, and that, at a r				-	-			
-	a licensed counselo			•	-	-			
		, to assist them w							
01 02 03 12									
This Detective	coordinated a foren	sic interview for ⁰¹	02 03 12 W	ith Donna Meye	er at Family and	d Children's	Aid, 80 West S	treet, Danbury, CT	, on Friday,
1/11/13 at 10 a	m. In attendance w	/ere	01 02	03 12	Donna	Meyer, Cou	nselor Samanth	a DiTuccio and thi	s Detective.
THE UNDERSIGNED,	AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING B	EEN DULY SWORN DEPO	SES AND SA	YS THAT: I AM THE WR	TER OF THE ATTACI	HED POLICE REP		HIS INCIDENT NUMBER.	······
THAT THE INFORMATI	ON CONTAINED THEREIN W/	AS SECURED AS A RESULT	TOF (1)MY P	PERSONAL OBSERVATI	ON AND KNOWLEDG	E: OR (2)INFORM	TION RELAYED TO ME	BY OTHER MEMBERS	
	TMENT OR OF ANOTHER PO D THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN					di			N5
INVESTIGATOR SIG	GNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT	DATE:	SUPERVISOR SK		s	JPERVISOR I.D.#	
/TFC RACHA	EL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/201	13 09:54 am 01579	Sat. Un	NA KANT	-	30	



1200704559 Cont.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Prior to beginning the interview, the goals of the interview were discussed with the 01 02 03 12 and it was additionally relayed to them that the interview would be terminated if 01 02 03 12 showed any signs of decompensation or any revived signs of trauma. It was clearly explained to the 01 02 03 12 that this interview was being conducted because they felt it was in the best interests of their daughter, and that the investigation would still be thorough even if they opted to not have 01 02 03 12 interviewed.

01 02 03 12					
	·				
·					· · ·
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN V OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER P NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED	WAS SECURED AS A RESULT POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)	OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSE NFORMATION SECURED BY	RVATION AND KNOWLEDG MYSELF OR ANOTHER ME	E: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAY! MBER OF A POLICE DEPARTME	ED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS ENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIC	SNATURE / 11/1 -	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/2013 09:54 am	01580	Unline 1	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·



02 03 12

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Following the completion of the interview, this Detective and Meyer met with the 01 02 03 12 and relayed what 01 02 03 12 had said. The 01 02 03 12 were

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u>11 1</u>			<u> </u>	
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:		SUPERVISOR SIGNA	tt¢r∉/	111	SL	JPERVIS	OR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/2013 09:54 am	0158	Sat	Inch 1	all			130



STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Page 4 of 4

given information pertaining to how to contact Meyer if they needed anything, and also discussed 01 02 03 12

Th	e ^{01 02 03 12} were also given a cop	y of Margaret Holmes' children's book e	entitled "A Terrible Thing
Happened," and were encouraged to	01 02 03 12	the space and time to proce	ess the message of the book t
encourage communication.			
On 1/11/13, this Detective presented	01 02 03 12 with	a JD-CR-18 (see attached) for	01 02 03 12
identified as holes.	uing to 01.02.02.12		is a fact the cation of the

identified as belonging to 01 02 03 12, on 1/7/13. 01 02 03 12 signed for the return of the aforementioned item.

On 1/11/13, this Detective seized and signed a receipt, prepared by Meyer, for the DVD of the forensic interview, as well as the drawing/map with handwriting on them, as generated by 01 02 03 12

On 1/11/13, this Detective transported the aforementioned DVD and drawings/map back to Troop A, where the items were packaged and processed per CSP protocol. The DVD and the drawing/map with 01 02 03 12 handwriting on it was identified and labeled as Exhibit #00354. Upon completion of the packaging and processing, Exhibit #00354 was submitted into Evidence at Troop A (see attached JD-CR-18).

The status of the case remains actively under investigation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICÉ REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/	1431	03/05/2013 09:54 am 01582	Supervisor signature 1	130

COS	THOUT A SEARCH WARRANT CR-18 Rev. 9/10	ED @		To Court
54 36	S. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 46b-12 6a,g,h,o and P.A. 10-112 § 1 Part A Int Docket Number	FOR P.D. USE ONLY	FOR	Destroy No Value Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile
Ŀ	Part B			
Cou	urt Docket Number	Instructions		
	Juvenile	 Do not use this form if a search warra Original must be filed with the Clerk o 		Asset Forfeiture
Cou	Int Docket Number	 In the case of an arrest or referral, flie arrest report or Juvenile Summons/Co 4. Last copy for Police Department use. 	omplaint.	urt Docket Number
Toth	ne Superior Court at (Address of court) Juvenile Geographical <u>3</u> Matters Area Number <u>3</u>	His white street Nour		Arrest Report/Juvenile Summons Number
Cour	rt Appearance Date Arrest/Referral	Police case/receipt number	120	nion case number)0704597
	Name, address and telephone number		ress and telephone number of cor	
	01 02 0)3 12		03 12
T^{-}		P. 010 L	areside Rd, Southe	
3.		3.)`
	nof seizure Danbung	11112	vidence Lost/found	Investigation
he	following property was/seized, in co	nnection with a criminal/delinquency case:		
	1. (he. (1) Sony DVI)- R recordate compre		e drawing from
	7. the tirchsic	Interview of 01 02 0)3 12 on Un	13 @ 1000
	3.	•		
77	4.			
	5.		/	-
	6.			
erty Seized	6. 7.			~ ~ [
Property Seizer	7.			
	7. 8.			
	7. 8. 9. 10.			
	7. 8. 9. 10. 11.			1 00
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	Total amount of cash		
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	ed lines above.) 🖻 💲 🜔 ပိ ပိ	Şt-Md	
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. rsh money was seized, enter total amoun each demonimation separately on the numbers	le) Badge number	Date Det	PD Artiment
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. rsh money was seized, enter total amoun each demonimation separately on the numbers	le) Badge number HBJ	215/13 0	Artiment SP-WDMC-A
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. ash money was seized, enter total amoun each denomination separately on the numbere ed(Police office) (Police office) (Police office) (The second	le) Badge number	215/13 0	PD Asrtiment SP-WDMC-A
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. ash money was seized, enter total amoun each demonmetion separately on the numbered (Police officer) (Intere ad lines above.) Alter Badge number ABI Property Room Use Only Remarks	2 5 13 10	SP-WDMC-A
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. ash money was seized, enter total amoun each denomination separately on the numbere ed(Police office) (Police office) (Police office) (The second	le) Badge number ABI Property Room Use Only	215/13 0	Aartiment SP-WDMC-A Date returned
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. ash money was seized, enter total amoun each demonmetion separately on the numbered (Police officer) (Intere ad lines above.) Alter Badge number ABI Property Room Use Only Remarks	2 5 13 10	SP-WDMC-A
Property Seiz	7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. ash money was seized, enter total amoun each demonmetion separately on the numbered (Police officer) (Intere ad lines above.) Alter Badge number ABI Property Room Use Only Remarks	2 5 13 10	SP-WDMC-A

	ENTORY OF PROPERTY SEIZED		
JD-CI C.G.S	HOUT A SEARCH WARRANT R-18 Rev. 9/10 S. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 46b-121,		To Court Destroy - No Value C g
	ha,g,h,o, and P.A. 10-112 § 1 Part A nt Docket Number	G FOR P.D. USE ONLY	To Court Destroy - No Value Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile
Cou	Part 8 rt Docket Number	Instructions	
Cour	Juvenile t Docket Number	 Do not use this form if a search warrant is used. Original must be filed with the Clerk of Court. In the case of an arrest or referral, file with a uniform arrest report or Juvenile Summons/Complaint. Last copy for Police Department use. 	Asset Forfeiture Court Docket Number
	e Superior Court at (<i>Iddress of court</i>) Juvenile Geographical Matters Area Number t Appearance Date Arrest/Referral Made	Pending 1200704559	Companion case number 12007045917
	Name, address and telephone number of Aslam Lanza U Jugunanoa Street, Sanoy		102 03 12
3.		3.	
The :	Second Hook Image: Second	Date of seizure Type of property 12/14/12 Stolen Evidence Lo ection with a criminal/delinquency case: (Describe quar 020312	
Property Seized	6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.		Part B inventory number
K-ist a	12. sh money was seized, enter total amount he each denomination separately on the numbered li d (Police officer) (Title)	are Total amount of cash ines above.) Image number Badge number Date Hadder Hall Image number Property Room Use Only	Department CSP-UJDVNC-A
Evide	No Yes	Remarks	venile inv
	Date out	Reason	By Date returned nor y number
		01584	ber

er rennen ann annan i rannen. E rannako rannano bi anabhing an ana tab araz, or rana "nannanana ar ara sarr a m

ANTER STREET ASA

(over)

Forfeiture		The preceding item(s) of property in the C.G.S. § 54-36h or an in rem proceeding	foregoing inventory is/are subject to pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-360. See	an in rem asset forfeiture i attached form.	proceeding pursuant to			
المان ، منه مر	in the case of seizures protection guaranty and	The preceding item(s) of property in owner(s) within 6 months from the shall be disposed of pursuant to C. over to the Clerk of Court for deposit pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-360, money I enforcement account established by	G.S. § 54-36a as follows: to the General Fund. shall be turned over to the Cler y C.G.S. § 42-472a.	k of the Court for depos	sit to the privacy			
Return To Owner(s)	 in the case of seizures pursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money shall be turned over to the Clerk of the Court for deposit to the General Fund. turned over to the Examiner of Seized Property for disposition, provided that if it is a valuable prize, it shall be sold at public auction or private sale and the proceeds remitted to the State and deposited to the General Fund. in the case of seizures under C.G.S. §54-36o, or in the case of seizures under P.A. 10-112 § 1, the property should be turned over to the Commissioner of Administrative Services for Sale at public auction. The proceeds of the sale shall be applied: (1) to payment of balance due on any lien preserved by the court in the forfeiture proceedings; (2) to payment of any costs incurred for the storage, maintenance, security and forfeiture of such property; and (3) to payment of court costs. For seizures under C.G.S. §54-36o, the balance, if any, shell be deposited in the privacy protection guaranty and enforcement account established. For seizures under P.A. 							
	destroyed.	 deposited in the privacy protection g a, if any, shall be deposited in the Ge ving charitable, educational or govern 	neral Fund.	14 J				
Evidentiary Funds At A Financial Inst.		g evidentiary funds seized by the the amount of	dollars payable to	Police Department/l	aw enforcement			
Controlled Substance(s)	ltem(s) number	The preceding item(s) of property in substance(s) or drug paraphernalla			controlled drug(s),			
Substance(s)	destroyed (C.G.S. §§54	-36a; 54-36g). delivered to f	the Commissioner of Consumer	Protection (C.G.S. § 2	1a-262).			
Firearms/ Contraband	Item(s) number	The preceding item(s) of property in hereby ordered that said item(s) be Division for destruction	turned over to the Bureau of Id		ecticut State Police			
	(C.G.S. § 54-36e) or 🚺 tur	ned over to the Commissioner of Env	vironmental Protection in accord	dance with C.G.S. §§ 26	6-85 and 26-90.			
Nuisance, Contraband Or Other Property; Gambling	in the case of seizures p protection guaranty and in the case of seizures p Fund, turned over to the Exam private sale and the pro- property used in gamblin it shall be sold at public number(s) in the case of seizures u to the Commissioner of	The preceding item(s) of property in contraband or other property, or su ordered to be forfeited and it is herr over to the Clerk of Court for deposit i pursuant to C.G.S. § 54-360, money s enforcement account established by pursuant to P.A. 10-112 § 1, money s liner of Seized Property for dispositio ceeds ramitted to the State and depo ng shall be turned over to the Examin auction or private sale and the proce inder C.G.S. § 54-360, or in the Administrative Services for sale at pu- preserved by the court in the forfeitu	ich property is hereby adjudged eby ordered disposed of as follo to the General Fund. Item numb shall be turned over to the Clerk (C.G.S. § 42-472a. Item numbe shall be turned over to the Clerk on, provided that if it is a valuable sited to the General Fund. Item her of Seized Property for dispo- teds remitted to the State and d case of seizures under P.A. 10- ublic auction. The proceeds of the	I seized, pursuant to C.(ows; oer(s) sof the Court for depos ar(s) tof the Court for deposite prize, it shall be sold in number(s) sition, provided that if it leposited to the Genera -112 § 1, the property s he sale shall be applied	G.S. § 53-278c, sil to the privacy it to the General at public auction or t is a valuable prize, il Fund. Item should be turned over d; (1) to payment of			
6.61	maintenance, security a balance, if any, shall be seizures under P.A. 10- destroyed. Item number	nd forfeiture of such property; and (3 deposited in the privacy protection g 112 § 1, the balance, if any shall be) to payment of court costs. For uaranty and enforcement accou deposited in the General Fund.	r seizures under C.G.S. unt established under C Item number(s)	§ 54-360, the			
By Order of the Court	I (Name of Judge) Judi	cial District, Geographical Area or Juvenil	e Signed (Judge)		Date signed			
		Notice Of Order Of	The Court					
rendered an order	returning the seized property to ation of the six month claim per	f the Court. C.G.S. § 54-36a requires the rightful owner and the owner do iod. A return of compliance to the pre ame of Court)	es not claim the property, you a	are required to comply we this court within 72 hou	within 90 days			
	ned represents that the person turning said property over to:	or department having custody or pos	ssession of said property has cr	omplied with the above	Order of the Court			
Water of Compliance	01 02 03 1	2 Pa	findividual) 2020t	(Date turi	R 13			
S L	Aanner of destruction)	wing manner (C.G.S. § 54-36g): (Date Destroyed)	(By Whom)	(Name of Witr	ness			
້ວ ((2010 2001 3)33)		Traine of the	1000			
Ę,	State Toxicology Lab not	ified Tursed over to Na	arcotics Control Unit/Departmen	t of Consumer Protecti	on. (C.G.S. & 54-36a)			
Name of Police	e department Signa		- #148)		Date 1912			
acknowledge rece	eipt of the item(s) listed below a	and relieve the above Police Departm		m(s).				
Item number(s)		02 03 12	Det Rachael V	on Ness.	Date released			
				1mm +31				
D-CR-18 (Back) Rev.	9/10	A						
ана — 44 Аларан — 50	2	01585	U.					